



## OFFICIAL RESOLUTION OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

## THE COUNTY ROSCOMMON ASSOCIATION OF BOSTON

## IN RECOGNITION OF:

Your tireless dedication in bringing together the community to celebrate our Irish heritage at the Annual County Roscommon Dance. Thank you for honoring the vibrant culture, history, and traditions of Ireland, from its music and dance to its enduring sense of community. We recognize the significant contributions of Irish immigrants to our city, state, and nation.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

|             | President of the City Council |
|-------------|-------------------------------|
| Attest:     |                               |
|             | Clerk of the City of Boston   |
| Offered by: |                               |
| Date:       |                               |

